The labor categories, and hourly rates shall be tied to the Payment Terms stated in the Contract for 
Professional Services dated August 1, 2020.  The Owner can terminate this task order at convenience, per 
contract terms. The total not to exceed value of this Task Order shall not exceed Eleven Million Four Hundred 
and Ninety-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Five Dollars ($11,499,345.00), with further amendments 
possible to increase scope and/or value. Please refer to Attachment B for a breakdown of Labor Categories 
and estimated hours.  

LHC Point of Contact: 
The contractor shall submit all reports, correspondence,  

invoices and all other communications to the attention of: